DOC ID 20220054447

Modification of Trust Deed Page 1 of 7
Gary Christensen Washington County Recorder
12/28/2022 04:18:02 PM Fee \$40.00 By
PROSPECT TITLE INSURANCE

Tax Serial Number: AV-1334-J

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:
Cache Valley Bank
Washington Branch
710 W Telegraph
Washington, UT 84780-1533

FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST

THIS MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST dated December 16, 2022, is made and executed between KNOLLWOOD85, LLC, A UTAH LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ("Trustor") and Cache Valley Bank, whose address is Washington Branch, 710 W Telegraph, Washington, UT 84780-1533 ("Lender").

DEED OF TRUST. Lender and Trustor have entered into a Deed of Trust dated March 30, 2021 (the "Deed of Trust") which has been recorded in WASHINGTON County, State of Utah, as follows:

A CONSTRUCTION DEED OF TRUST DATED MARCH 30, 2021: RECORDED ON MARCH 30, 2021, ENTRY 20210022519 IN THE WASHINGTON COUNTY RECORDER'S OFFICE, SECURING REAL PROPERTY LOCATED AT 1354 N. STATE ST. APPLE VALLEY, UT. 84767-4869. (AV-A334-J) PARCEL.

REAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION. The Deed of Trust covers the following described real

Page 2

property located in WASHINGTON County, State of Utah:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE EAST LINE OF SECTION 30, TOWNSHIP 42 SOUTH, RANGE 11 WEST, SALT LAKE BASE AND MERIDIAN, AND THE NORTHEASTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF STATE ROUTE NO. U-59 WHICH IS SITUATED NORTH 0 04'57" WEST, 143.51 FEET FROM THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID SECTION 30, THENCE NORTH 54 10'15" WEST ALONG SAID NORTHEASTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE 77.08 FEET TO A STATE ROAD RIGHT-OF-WAY MARKER; THENCE NORTH 54 09'33" WEST ALONG SAID NORTHEASTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE 896.61 FEET, THENCE DEPARTING SAID NORTHEASTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE AND RUNNING NORTH 35 18'34" EAST 330.83 FEET, THENCE NORTH 55 29'54" WEST 219.98 FEET, THENCE NORTH 0 20'08" EAST 208.70 FEET TO THE NORTH LINE OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 30, THENCE NORTH 89 52'30" EAST ALONG THE 1/16 LINE 503.24 FEET, THENCE SOUTH 30 31'36" EAST ALONG THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF LOT 78, APPLE VALLEY RANCH SUBDIVISION PHASE 2 90.14 FEET TO THE MOST SOUTHERLY CORNER OF SAID LOT 78, THENCE SOUTH 33 08'02" EAST 417.33 FEET TO THE EAST LINE OF SAID SECTION 30, THENCE SOUTH 0 04'57" EAST ALONG THE SECTION LINE 747.29 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

ACCESS EASEMENT #1 TO STATE ROUTE U-59

TOGETHER WITH A 30.00 FOOT WIDE EASEMENT FOR INGRESS/EGRESS AND UTILITIES DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT WHICH IS SITUATED NORTH 0 04'57" WEST ALONG THE SECTION LINE 765.81 FEET NORTH 90 00'00" WEST 751.48 FEET FROM THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SECTION 30, TOWNSHIP 42 SOUTH, RANGE 11 WEST, SALT LAKE BASE AND MERIDIAN, THENCE NORTH 54 09'33" WEST 120.31 FEET, THENCE ALONG THE ARC OF A CURVE TO THE LEFT WITH A RADIUS OF 40.00 FEET A DISTANCE OF 62.83 FEET (THE CHORD OF SAID CURVE BEARS SOUTH 80 50"27" WEST 56.57 FEET), THENCE SOUTH 35 50'27" WEST 23.94 FEET TO THE NORTHEASTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF STATE ROUTE NO. U-59, THENCE NORTH 54 09'33" WEST ALONG SAID RIGH-OF-WAY LINE 30.00 FEET, THENCE NORTH 35 50'27" EAST 23.94 FEET, THENCE ALONG THE ARC OF A CURVE TO THE RIGHT WITH A RADIUS OF 70.00 FEET A DISTANCE OF 109.96 FEET (THE CHORD OF SAID CURVE BEARS NORTH 80 50'27" EAST 98.99 FEET), THENCE SOUTH 54 09'33" EAST 120.03 FEET, THENCE SOUTH 35 18'34" WEST 30.00 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

ACCESS EASEMENT #2 TO APPLE VALLEY WAY

TOGETHER WITH A 30.00 FOOT WIDE EASEMENT FOR INGRESS/EGRESS AND UTILITIES DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT WHICH IS SITUATED NORTH 0 04'57" WEST ALONG THE SECTION LINE 1169.08 FEET AND NORTH 90 00'00" WEST 777.60 FEET FROM THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SECTION 30, TOWNSHIP 42 SOUTH, RANGE 11 WEST, SALT LAKE BASE AND MERIDIAN, THENCE NORTH 74 26'53" WEST 250.16 FEET, THENCE NORTH 27 50'31" EAST 30.70 FEET, THENCE SOUTH 74 26'53" EAST 235.46 FEET, THENCE SOUTH 0 20"08" WEST 31.09 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

TAX PARCEL NO: AV-1334-J

Page 3

The Real Property or its address is commonly known as 1354 N STATE ST, APPLE VALLEY, UT 84737-4869. The Real Property tax identification number is AV-1334-J

MODIFICATION. Lender and Trustor hereby modify the Deed of Trust as follows:

THIS DEED SECURES A LIEN IN THE AMOUNT OF \$949,273.00.

CONTINUING VALIDITY. Except as expressly modified above, the terms of the original Deed of Trust shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect. Consent by Lender to this Modification does not waive Lender's right to require strict performance of the Deed of Trust as changed above nor obligate Lender to make any future modifications. Nothing in this Modification shall constitute a satisfaction of the promissory note or other credit agreement secured by the Deed of Trust (the "Note"). It is the intention of Lender to retain as liable all parties to the Deed of Trust and all parties, makers and endorsers to the Note, including accommodation parties, unless a party is expressly released by Lender in writing. Any maker or endorser, including accommodation makers, shall not be released by virtue of this Modification. If any person who signed the original Deed of Trust does not sign this Modification, then all persons signing below acknowledge that this Modification is given conditionally, based on the representation to Lender that the non-signing person consents to the changes and provisions of this Modification or otherwise will not be released by it. This waiver applies not only to any initial extension or modification, but also to all such subsequent actions.

TRUSTOR ACKNOWLEDGES HAVING READ ALL THE PROVISIONS OF THIS MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST AND TRUSTOR AGREES TO ITS TERMS. THIS MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST IS DATED DECEMBER 16, 2022.

TRUSTOR:

KNO	KNOLLWOOD85, LLC						
	DANIEL JA LLC	COB TYGARD), Member of	KNOLLWOO	D85		
	GEORGE	MICHAEL	TYGARD,	 Member	of		
	KNOLLWO		ITGARD,	Wember			

Page 3

The Real Property or its address is commonly known as 1354 N STATE ST , APPLE VALLEY, UT 84737-4869. The Real Property tax identification number is AV-1334-J

MODIFICATION. Lender and Trustor hereby modify the Deed of Trust as follows:

THIS DEED SECURES A LIEN IN THE AMOUNT OF \$949,273.00.

CONTINUING VALIDITY. Except as expressly modified above, the terms of the original Deed of Trust shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect. Consent by Lender to this Modification does not waive Lender's right to require strict performance of the Deed of Trust as changed above nor obligate Lender to make any future modifications. Nothing in this Modification shall constitute a satisfaction of the promissory note or other credit agreement secured by the Deed of Trust (the "Note"). It is the intention of Lender to retain as liable all parties to the Deed of Trust and all parties, makers and endorsers to the Note, including accommodation parties, unless a party is expressly released by Lender in writing. Any maker or endorser, including accommodation makers, shall not be released by virtue of this Modification. If any person who signed the original Deed of Trust does not sign this Modification, then all persons signing below acknowledge that this Modification is given conditionally, based on the representation to Lender that the non-signing person consents to the changes and provisions of this Modification or otherwise will not be released by it. This waiver applies not only to any initial extension or modification, but also to all such subsequent actions.

TRUSTOR ACKNOWLEDGES HAVING READ ALL THE PROVISIONS OF THIS MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST AND TRUSTOR AGREES TO ITS TERMS. THIS MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST IS DATED DECEMBER 16, 2022.

TRUSTOR:

KN	OLLWOOD85, LLC
Ву:	
-	DANIEL JACOB TYGARD, Member of KNOLLWOOD85, LLC
By:	Anjma
	GEORGE MICHAEL TYGARD, Member of KNOLLWOOD85, LLC

Page 4

LENDER:	
CACHE VALLEY BANK	
G = O	
Daniel Johnson, Loan Officer	
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACK	NOWLEDGMENT
utah	
STATE OF)
COUNTY OF Washington) SS)
on this 20 day of December	, 20 <u>22</u> _, before me, the
undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared DANI	EL JACOB TYGARD, Member of
KNOLLWOOD85, LLC and GEORGE-MICHAEL-TYGARD, M known to me to be members or designated agents of the li	
he Modification of Deed of Trust and acknowledged the	
voluntary act and deed of the limited liability company, borganization or its operating agreement, for the uses and	
oath stated that they are authorized to execute this Mo	
Modification on behalf of the limited liability company.	cochallalla
By WW Welch	Residing at COON SOME THE
Notary Public in and for the State of Utouh	Residing at <u>CacheValley</u> My commission expires <u>Sept 03</u>
E 1 Marie 1 Marie 1997 (Marie 1) Marie 1 Marie	,
NO POST PUBLIC A SEA Erin Welch	
7 TUS/78 COMPTISCHE ACTORES	
September 03, 2024 State of Ulah	
Section with the contract of t	

Page 4

LENDER:	
CACHE VALLEY BANK	
X Daniel Johnson, Loan Officer	
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY	Y ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF Utch COUNTY OF WASKINGTON)
COUNTY OF Washington) SS)
On this	DANIEL JACOB TYGARD, Member of ARD, Member of KNOLLWOOD85, LLC, and of the limited liability company that executed dged the Modification to be the free and pany, by authority of statute, its articles of es and purposes therein mentioned, and on this Modification and in fact executed the light.
By <u>GUM Wellh</u> Notary Public in and for the State of Ut ah	Residing at <u>(AChe VMI y</u> BM) My commission expires <u>Sep</u> +932024
Notary Public in and for the State of O V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V	My commission expires 5.401 4320 29

Page 5

<u> </u>	
LENDER ACKNOWLE	EDGMENT
11-1	
STATE OF <u>Wtah</u>)
) SS
COUNTY OF Washington)
	,
On this	that executed the within and foregoing the free and voluntary act and deed of Bank through its board of directors or ed, and on oath stated that he or she is executed this said instrument on behalf of Residing at
Notary Public in and for the State of Mah	My commission expires 5/10/2000
ROBERT M. ELLIOTT Notary Public State Of Utah My Commission Expires 05/10/2028 COMMISSION NO. 724647 Laser Pro, Ver. 22.4.U.U56 Copr. Finastra USA Corpora	

- UT C:\CFI\LPL\G202.FC TR-44623 PR-61